1WWW.EXTREMENETWORKS.COM
Data Sheet
ExtremeSwitching™ V300 Series
Simplified edge switch operation powered by ExtremeXOS®
aggregation switch
Product Overview
The ExtremeSwitching V300 Series are compact, cost-effective edge
switches managed by Extreme Networks ExtremeXOS (EXOS) software, a

EN 50121-3-2 Immunity for Railway applications
EN 61326-1 EMC for Laboratory applications
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Name Description
ExtremeSwitching V300 Systems
V300-8P-2X V300-8P-2X
V300-8P-2X with 8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ half/full duplex ports, 2 x SFP+ uplinks,
fanless, includes 280W PSU
V300-8T-2X V300-8T-2X w/40W PSU
V300-8T-2X with 8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ half/full duplex ports, 2 x SFP+ uplinks,
includes 40W PSU
V300-8P-2T-W V300-8P-2T-W
V300-8P-2T-W with 8 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE+ half/full duplex ports, 2 x 1GBASE-T
802.3bt Type 4 uplinks. PoE powered
V300HT-8P-2X V300HT-8P-2X
V300HT-8P-2X high-temperature model with 8 x 10/100/1000GBASE-T PoE+ half/full
duplex ports, 2 x SFP+ uplinks 180W PoE+, optional DIN rail bracket. PSU, fanless, power
supply not included (must be ordered separately)
V300HT-8T-2X V300HT-8T-2X
V300HT-8T-2X high-temperature model with 8 x 10/100/1000GBASE-T half/full duplex
ports, 2 x SFP+ uplinks, fanless, power supply not included (must be ordered separately)
Power Supplies
XN-ACPWR-320W-HT
320W Hi-Temp AC PSU for

please see http://www.extremenetworks.com/company/legal/trademarks. Specifications and product availability are subject to change without notice. 28214-0420-20
7
Ordering Information (cont.)
10Gb Transceivers
10301 SR SFP+ module 10 GBASE-SR SFP+, 850 nm, LC, 30 0 m OM3 MMF, 40 0 m OM4 MMF
10302 LR SFP+ module 10 GBASE-LR SFP+, 1310 nm, LC, 10 km SMF
10GB-BX10 -U 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 10 KM
10 Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270 nm Tx / 1330 nm RX, 10Km, Simplex LC SFP+
(must be paired with 10 GB-BX10 -D)
10GB-BX10 -D 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 10 KM
10 Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330 nm Tx / 1270 nm RX, 10Km, Simplex LC SFP+
(must be paired with 10 GB-BX10 -U)
10GB-BX40 -U 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -U 40 KM
10 Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1330 nm Tx / 1330 nm RX, 40Km, Simplex LC SFP+
(must be paired with 10 GB-BX40 -D)
10GB-BX40 -D 10GB, SINGLE FIBER SM, -D 40 KM
10 Gb, Single Fiber SM, Bidirectional, 1270 nm Tx / 1270 nm RX, 40Km, Simplex LC SFP+
(must be paired with 10 GB-BX40 -U)
10GB-F10 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 10M 10 Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 10m
10GB-F20 -SFPP 10 GB, ACTIVE OPTICAL DAC, 20 M 10 Gb, Active optical direct attach cable with 2 integrated SFP+ transceivers, 20m
10304 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ 1m 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 1m
10305 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ 3m 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 3m
10306 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ 5m 10 GBASE-CR SFP+ pre-terminated twin-ax copper cable with link lengths of 5m
10338 10Gb SFP+ 10 GBASE-T 10 Gb SFP+, 10 GBASE-T RJ45, 30 m with Cat6a